

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
84th General Assembly - Second Extraordinary Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 28**

"THE COMPREHENSIVE PUBLIC EDUCATION REORGANIZATION ACT."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 5 to Senate Bill No. 28.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 28 as engrossed, S12/16/03 (version: 12-16-2003 14:52):

Page 16, line 14 delete "(b)" and substitute "(b)(1)"

AND

Page 16, delete line 18 and substitute the following:  
"preceding the current school year.

(2) However, a school district shall not appear on the consolidation list if:

(A) The school district has at least four hundred (400) students but less than five hundred (500) students based on the school district's average daily membership; and

(B) The school district's average daily membership increased by at least twelve percent (12%) over a period of ten (10) school years that ends with the previous school year."

AND

Page 17, line 28 delete "nineteen (19)" and substitute "fifteen (15)"

